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 Dear Parents/Carers, February 2020 

Year 9 Reports 

 

It has been a great start to the New Year as the marjoirty of Year 9 have applied the right attitude and 
work ethic to succeed. I am looking forward to see many of you, as is the Year Team as well, at Year 9 
Parents Evening to discuss your son/daughters progress, attitude to learning and homework for specific 
subjects that they have chosen for their KS4 pathways.  

We are very grateful to be offered a chance for Year 9 to see the "Alter Egos" County Lines production,  
at school on 6th February 2020, at 09:00am. 
 
The production, delivered by a professional theatre company, is aimed at informing students about the 
dangers of  the "County Lines"  threat to all young people and also the associated grooming that can 
accompany this threat. We strongly recommend that all pupils attend . The production is being funded 
partly by the college but is also being heavily subsidised by the Devon Community Safety Partnership. 
Interested parties are invited to preview the production at; 

http://www.alteregocreativesolutions.co.uk/countylines/ 
 
If you have any questions or concerns about your child's audience participation in this event, please 
contact Nick Read, Head of Year 9 at your earliest convenience.  
 
Contact deals for the Year 9 team: 
 
Names Tutor Group Email 

Ms P Kendall 9B p.kendall@tavistockcollege.org 

Mr M Savage 9D m.savage@tavistockcollege.org  

Mrs S Champion 9DA s.champion@tavistockcollege.org  

Mr D Bailey 9F da.bailey@tavistockcollge.org  

Ms V Piper 9FA v.piper@tavistockcollege.org   

Mrs E Pearson 9FA e.pearson@tavistockcollege.org  

Mrs N Sealey 9G n.sealey@tavistocollege.org  

Mrs J Harris 9G j.harris@tavistockcollege.org  

Dr N Mathieson 9T n.mathieson@tavistockcollege.org  

Mr D Unsworth 9TA d.unsworth@tavistockcollege.org  

 
Find enclosed your son/daughter’s full report regarding their Key Stage 4 progress. 
 
Kindest regard, 
 
Mr Read – Head of Year 9 
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